GAL16V8
High Performance E2CMOS PLD
Generic Array Logic™
1
2 20
I/CLKII
I
I

031 IJL52-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02
Industrial Grade Specifications
GAL16V8 Ordering Information
Conventional Packaging
Commercial Grade Specifications
Specifications GAL16V8
3
Part Number Description
Blank = Commercial
I = Industrial
Grade
PackagePowerL = Low Power
Q = Quarter Power
Speed (ns)
XXXXXXXX XX X XX X
Device Name
_
P = Plastic DIP
PN = Lead-free Plastic DIP
J = PLCC
JN = Lead-free PLCC
S = SOIC
GAL16V8D
Lead-Free Packaging
Commercial Grade Specifications
)sn(dpT )sn(usT )sn(ocT )Am(ccI #gniredrO egakcaP
5.3 5.2 0.3 511 NJL3-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02eerF-daeL
5 3 4 511 8V61LAG 5-D JL N eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
5.7 7 5 1 51 8V61LAG 7-D L NP eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
1 51 8V61LAG 7-D JL N eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
01 01 7 55 NPQ01-D8V61LAG PIDcitsalPniP-02eerF-daeL
55 NJQ01-D8V61LAG CCLPdaeL-02eerF-daeL
511 8V61LAG 01-D PL N eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
511 8V61LAG 01-D JL N eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
51 21 01 55 PQ51-D8V61LAG N eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
55 JQ51-D8V61LAG N eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
09 PL51-D8V61LAG N eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
09 L51-D8V61LAG NJ eerF-daeL daeL-02 CCLP
52 51 21 55 PQ52-D8V61LAG N eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
55 JQ52-D8V61LAG N eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
09 PL52-D8V61LAG N eerF-daeL PIDcitsalPniP-02
09 L52-D8V61LAG NJ eerF-daeL CCLPdaeL-02
Specifications GAL16V8
4
The following discussion pertains to configuring the output logic
macrocell.  It should be noted that actual implementation is accom-
plished by development software/hardware and is completely trans-
parent to the user.
There are three global OLMC configuration modes possible:
simple, complex, and registered.  Details of each of these modes
are  illustrated in the following pages.  Two global bits, SYN and
AC0, control the mode configuration for all macrocells. The XOR
bit of each macrocell controls the polarity of the output in any of the
three modes, while the AC1 bit of each of the macrocells controls
the input/output  configuration.  These two global and 16 individ-
ual architecture bits define all possible configurations in a GAL16V8
.  The information given on these architecture bits is only to give
a better understanding of the device.  Compiler software will trans-
parently set these architecture bits from the pin definitions, so the
user should not need to directly manipulate these architecture bits.
The following is a list of the PAL architectures that the GAL16V8
can emulate.  It also shows the OLMC mode under which the
GAL16V8  emulates the PAL architecture.
PAL Architectures GAL16V8
Emulated by GAL16V8 Global OLMC Mode
16R8 Registered
16R6 Registered
16R4 Registered
16RP8 Registered
16RP6 Registered
16RP4 Registered
16L8 Complex
16H8 Complex